
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 
01 invites sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be 
closed at the respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Internal Audit Department in the mezzanine floor of the State 
Pharmaceuticals Corporation at No. 75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of 
Bids. 
 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No. Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/53/21 12.05.2021 2.00 pm Vascular Tape, for occlusion of veins, red, 
radiopaque silicone & Vascular Tape, for 
occlusion of arteries, blue, radiopaque silicone 
 

Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

 

LAB ITEMS 
 

Tender No. Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RL/19CPW/21 10.05.2021 02.30 P.M. 06/43580401-Mineral Oil  
 

09 packs 

DHS/RL/20SM/21 10.05.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/40417401-Utrophin (N-terminus) mouse 

monoclonal antibody 2.5ml/vial 
 

2/40430203-Target Retrieval solution (Ready 

to use) for Immunohistochemistry  
 

3/40451701-Monoclonal mouse anti humanCD 

Neutrophil Elastase for Immunohistochemistry 

1ml  
 

4/40483201-Monoclonal mouse anti human 

COX 1 for Immunocytochemistry 1ml 
 

5/40483301-Monoclonal mouse anti human 

COX2 for Immunocytochemistry 1ml 
 

6/40486701-Monoclonal mouse antibody HLA-

ABC 1ml 
 

 

 

03 vials 

       

 

      7,000ml 

        

 

       1 vial  

       

 

 

       3 vials  

        

      3 vials  

        

      

4 vials 

 
            CONTD….2/- 
 

 
 



       -2- 

              

 
SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 
Tender No/ 

Bid Reference 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/120/20 
(20.04.2021) 

11.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Intercostal Drainage Catheter with Trocar, 
various sizes  
 

10,500 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/121/20  
 

11.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Aspirating Needles 5,000 Ndls. 

DHS/RS/RQ/27/21 11.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Thoracic Drainage Catheter 
 

1,080 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/28/21  
 

11.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Extension Tubes, various sizes  
 

401,250 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/29/21 
(20.04.2021) 
 

11.05.2021  2.00 p.m. Catheter Introducer sets & Percutaneous 
Entry/Angiographic Needle 
 

814 Nos. 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/30/21 
(21.04.2021) 
 

12.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Cerebral Catheter, various types 264 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/123/20 
(20.04.2021) 
 

11.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Surgical Suture 2,200 Nos. 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/124/20 
(20.04.2021) 

11.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Infusion Catheter with side holes for 
thrombolysis  
 

20 Nos.  

 
 
Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 
State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, No.75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1.  
     

 
           CONTD….3/- 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DHS/RL/95NK/20 10.05.2021 02.30 P.M. 28/45351101-Fentanyl citrate USP 
 

29/45351201-Ibufrofen USP 
 

     100mg  
 
    750mg 

DHS/RL/96CPW/20 10.05.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/50400401-Vacuum tube, plastic, volume 10ml 

(similar to vacutainer) 
 

750,000 Nos 

DHS/RL/97WAC/20 10.05.2021 02.30 P.M. 01/45501401-Triethylamine HPLC grade  
 

04/45508501-Ethyl alcohol denatured HPLC 

grade 
 

5L 
 
4L 

DHS/RL/120CPW/19 10.05.2021 02.30 P.M. 01/43410103-Sodium hypochlorite solution 10 – 
20% 
 

02/43410201 
Multipurpose detergent/disinfectant for 

hospital/laboratory use – Teepol or Teepol 

based concentration (working dilution  1:500) 
 

15,600,000m
l 
 
 
4,200,000ml 

DHS/RL/98RS/20 10.05.2021 02.30 P.M. Disposable Wire Loop (5mm) for TB culture 25,700 Nos. 
 



       -3- 
 
 
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
 75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 
COLOMBO 1 
SRI LANKA. 
 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2335008/2344082   
TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008/2326227/2335374 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 

 
 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 

COLOMBO 1 
SRI LANKA. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

